Government of Jammu and Kashmir Science and Technology Department Civil Secretariat

Subject:-Scientific Survey/Study under scheme "Sponsored Research and Extension Programme 2020-2021.

Refrence: Additional Director, ST&IC No.JKST&IN/75/2020/182 dated.31.03.2020

Government Order No: 19 -JK(ST) of 2021 Dated . 10- 06- 2021

Administrative Approval is hereby accorded for funding of twelve Research Projects/Survey studies to the tune of Rs. 25.65 Lakh to be carried out under the scheme," Sponsored Research and Extension" during the financial year 2021-22 as recommended by the Additional Director, Science Technology & Innovation Council .The detail of the research Projects/ Survey studies and the amount of Rupees for each Project is given at Annexure "A".

The Administrative Approval is subjected to the following conditions:P

- i) All the Codal/ Procedural formalities shall be observed while booking the expenditure.
- ii) The scheme shall be implemented as per the Capex Budget guidelines issued by the Finance Department.
- iii) The JKST&IC shall share the result/Outcome of the research Projects/ Survey Studies with the Department of Science & Technology.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd.

Dated: 10

(Alok Kumar) IRS, Principal Secretary to Government, Science and Technology Department.

-06-2021.

ST-PSOCB/01/2021

Copy to the: -

1 Financial Commissioner, Finance Department.

- 2 Joint Secretary, J&K (Ministry of Home Affairs), Government of India.
- 3 Principal Accountant General (A&E) office, J&K.
- 4 Financial Advisior/CAO, Science & Technology Department.
- 5 Additional Director, J&K State Science Technology and Innovation Council for information and necessary action.
- 6 Treasury officer, Civil Secretariat Treasury.
- Private Secretary to Principal Secretary to Government, Science and Technology Department for information of Principal secretary.
- 8 Govt. Order file/Stock file.

Additional Secretary to Government,
Science & Technology Department